135
HEAVY OIL
 Type                Packaging dimensions (mm)
  l p h kg
 PN91/92/93 1.730 1.280 1.020 290
Type Model Overall dimensions (mm)
AA AS AL BB BS BL C CC D DD E F G H K L M N O P T W Y Z
min. max.

Flanged DN 40 3040121
BELT HEATER CABLE FOR PIPES
Model Type Code Price !
Power 64 Watt/meter each meter
MANUAL CUT OFF VALVE (BALL VALVE)
Model Code Price !
1” 2810024
1”" 2810025
2” 2810031
2”" -
290
OIL PRE-HEATING TANK (STEAM/DIATERMIC OIL)
Type
Capacity
kg/h
Tank volume
liters
Electrical heaters
kW
Max temperature
°C
Max pressure
bar
Price
!
HTS5 500 500 12 80÷100 5
HTS10 1.000 1.500 18 80÷100 5
HTS20 2.000 2.000 24 80÷100 5
HTS30 3.000 3.000 24 80÷100 5
HTS40 4.000 4.000 24 80÷100 5
OIL PRE-HEATING TANK (ONLY ELECTRICAL RESISTANCES/HOT WATER)
Type
Capacity
kg/h
Tank volume
liters
Electrical heaters
kW
Max temperature
°C
Max pressure
bar
Price
!
HT2 200 200 8 80÷100 5
HT5 500 500 12 80÷100 5
HT10 1.000 1.500 18 80÷100 5
HT20 2.000 2.000 24 80÷100 5
HT30 3.000 3.000 24 80÷100 5
HT40 4.000 4.000 24 80÷100 5
OPTIONS HEAVY OIL BURNERS
Vertical cylidrical tanks, provided with electrical resistance and spiral heat exchanger.
Upon order please specify if the spiral must be provided for diatermic oil or steam.